
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4389
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014
DONATION TO TERROR MODULE OF BANGLADESH 
Chaudhary Shri P.P.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has confirmed that a huge amount of donations have been given by some people of India to the terror
module of Bangladesh; 

(b) if so, whether the Government has completed the search of such people who have given the donation, if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the action taken by the Government against such people; and 

(d) the remedial measures being taken by the Government to ensure that no donation would be given in future to terrorist
organisations by the people of India?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI JAYANT SINHA) 

(a): No such information has been received. 

(b) to (d) : Does not arise in view of (a) above. 
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